

**Ref. No.: NCCL/ Regulation 47/2024**

Date : November 8, 2024

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Bandra – Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

MUMBAI - 400 051.

Symbol: **NCC**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Fort

M U M B A I – 400 001.

Code: **500294**

Dear Sir(s),

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper publications for Un-Audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024**

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are herewith forwarding the Newspaper publications dated November 8, 2024, for the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Second Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024, as published in Business Standard (English), Eenadu (Telugu) and Vijayakranthi (Telugu).

We request you to please take the above on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,  
For NCC Limited

  
Sisir K Mishra  
Company Secretary  
Encl: As above



BNR UDYOG LIMITED						
6-3-650, 218, 2nd Floor, Maheshwari Chambers, Somajiguda, Hyderabad 500 082						
Contact : 040 23375793 Email : info@bnrul.com Website : www.bnrul.com						
CIN : L67120TG1994PLC018841						
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT., 2024						
S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half - Year Ended		Rs. In lakhs
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	44.96	62.61	100.03	107.57	723.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7.21	19.32	52.84	26.53	461.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7.21	19.32	52.84	26.53	461.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7.21	19.32	52.84	26.53	461.94
5	Total Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	40.22	7.74	6.86	47.96	453.86
6	Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	723.42
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	0.24	0.64	1.76	0.88	15.40
	2. Diluted	0.24	0.64	1.76	0.88	15.40

Notes:

- The detailed Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 07-11-2024, and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued their Limited Review Report on the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Website of the Company (www.bnrul.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The figures of the previous year/period have been re-grouped / re-classified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
M/s BNR UDYOG LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Kamal Narayan Rathii  
Managing Director  
DIN:00011549

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 07-11-2024

ICICI Bank	
Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390007, Gujarat	
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra	
Branch Relocation Notice	
On Behalf of ICICI Bank Ltd., Abids Branch	
Dear Customers,	
This is to intimate you that with effect from November 25, 2024, we are relocating to a more convenient location. The address of the new location is as mentioned below:	
<b>New Location:</b> ICICI Bank Ltd., H.No. 4-1-388, 4-1-389, 4-1-390 at Ground Floor, 4-1-387 to 4-1-392 First Floor, Abids Hyderabad, Telangana - 500001.	
There would be no change in your Account Number or the security items issued to you.	
The following guidelines are applicable for customers holding lockers with our Abids Branch.	
In the process of relocating our branch, we will also be relocating the safe deposit lockers to the address, as specified above. The shifting of the locker units will begin on November 23, 2024 and they will be installed at the new location on November 25, 2024.	
In case you wish to continue to operate your locker at the new location, we request you to empty your locker and take charge of its contents. Please do so before November 23, 2024. You may replace them at the new location, anytime, during banking hours after November 25, 2024, at your convenience.	
In case you are unable to empty your locker, we shall have to move the locker units, along with its content. The locker units will be moved under proper supervision and every precaution will be taken to handle them carefully.	
Assuring you of the best services, at all times.	
Sincerely, <b>Branch Manager, Abids Branch</b>	

Jocil Limited (A Subsidiary of The Andhra Sugars Limited)						
CIN : L28990AP1978PLC002260						
Factory & Registered Office : DOKIPARRU, GUNTUR - 522 438, A.P.						
Ph: +91 98481 39135 • Email : jocil@jocil.net • Web : www.jocil.in						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited / Quarter Ended			Unaudited / Half Year Ended	
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	23014.38	23846.87	21977.32	46861.25	75715.69
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	153.37	273.77	247.31	427.14	264.65
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.37	273.77	247.31	427.14	264.65
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	114.63	204.86	185.07	319.49	172.73
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(65.84)	531.50	266.94	465.66	640.22
6.	Equity Share Capital	888.12	888.12	888.12	888.12	888.12
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	20169.77
8.	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10 each - Basic and Diluted (Before and after extraordinary items) (Not annualised)	1.29	2.31	2.08	3.60	3.59

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com, and on the company's website www.jocil.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
J. MURALI MOHAN  
Managing Director  
DIN :00114341

Dokiparru  
07-11-2024

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED					
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS POONAWALLA HOUSING FINANCE LTD)					
Registered Office: 602, 6th Floor, Zero One IT Park, Sr. No. 79/1, Ghorpadi, Mundhwa Road, Pune - 411036					
APPENDIX IV (See rule 8(1)) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)					
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Grihum Housing Finance Limited (formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance Limited and originally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Limited Company) herein after referred as Secured Creditor of the above Corporate/ Register office under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred as the "said Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand notice below dated calling upon the below Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.					
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this 04th Day of November of the Year 2024.					
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of secured Creditor the amount and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Details of Property taken in possession are herein below.					
Sr. No.	Name of Borrowers	Description of Property	Possession taken Date	Date of statutory Demand Notice	Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)
1.	GUNDALA NUKARAJU, GUNDALA BHAGYASREE,	All that Piece And Parcel The Undivided And Unspecified Share Of An Extent Of 36 Sq Yards Out Of The Total Extent Of 216 Sq Yards Together With Flat No.F-1 In 1st Floor Measuring With A Plinth Area Of 900 Sq Ft., (Including Common Areas And Balconies) Of Sri Sai Vishabadi Residency, Being In Plot No.43 Of Alluri Sitaramaraju Nagar-4, Covered By S.No.135/1 Of Pedadivada Village And Panchayat, Denkada Mandal, Vizianagaram District. Particularly Mentioned In Sale Deed Executed, Bounded By Following Boundaries:- Site Boundaries: East : Plot No.44, South : Vacant Site, West : Plot No.42, North : 25 Feet Wide Road Flat Boundaries: East : Common Corridor, South : Flat No.F-2, West : Open To Sky, North : Some Party Balcony And Some Part Open To Sky.	04/11/2024	07/08/2024	Loan No. HF0054H21100238 Rs. 2162429/- (Rupees TwentyOne Lakh SixtyTwo Thousand Four Hundred TwentyNine Only) payable as on 07/08/2024 along with interest @ 10 p.a. till the realization.

Place: Vizianagaram Date: 08.11.2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer, Grihum Housing Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited)

Gujarat State Petronet Limited						
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188						
Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477						
Website: www.gspcgroup.com Email: investors.gspc@gspc.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	55,182.76	93,896.03	79,562.80	423,465.46	919,561.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	43,461.19	71,812.96	62,784.75	59,505.51	132,156.41
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	43,461.19	71,812.96	62,784.75	57,678.14	128,834.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	38,928.90	60,130.97	53,202.07	42,316.73	94,971.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37,815.99	59,011.97	53,132.58	41,282.93	94,164.00
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (EPS) for the Period					
	a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	6.90	10.66	9.43	4.99	11.64
	b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	6.90	10.66	9.43	4.99	11.64
	(face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter and half year)					

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gspcgroup.com). 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2024. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited  
Raj Kumar, IAS  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar  
Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

NCC Limited							
CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011146							
Registered Office: NCC House, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 081.							
Tel: 040-23268888, Fax: 040-23125555, E-mail: ncc.hco@nccldt.in							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024							
(₹ in Crores)							
S. No	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	4,480.03	9,227.39	4,311.68	5,224.36	10,782.69	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	217.83	485.25	100.71	250.08	549.45	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items), after Share of profit / (Loss) of Associates	217.83	485.25	100.71	250.36	550.09	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items), after Share of profit / (Loss) of Associates	160.55	361.29	69.04	174.79	397.32	
5	Attributable to :						
	Shareholders of the Company				162.96	372.88	
	Non- Controlling interests				11.83	24.44	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	160.18	359.66	67.42	172.58	393.80	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2/- per share)	125.57	125.57	125.57	125.57	125.57	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	- Basic	2.55	5.75	1.10	2.60	5.94	
	- Diluted	2.55	5.75	1.10	2.60	5.94	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Half Year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.ncclimited.com) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- The above Statement of unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 7, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited financial results and issued unmodified report thereon.
- The exceptional items for the year ended March 31, 2024 of ₹ 56.55 Cr in Standalone results pertains to provision made for impairment of investment in one of the subsidiaries mainly due to its settlement of litigations / claims and profit on account of buyback of shares by a subsidiary. The Exceptional items for the year ended March 31, 2024 is ₹ 32.53 Cr in Consolidated results pertains to loss on account of settlement of litigation, funding of shortfall on settlement with lenders of an associate and gain on redemption of Optionally Convertible Debentures.
- The Company has filed the scheme of amalgamation with National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad, to merge NCC infrastructure Holdings Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, with itself.
- Revenue from operations for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, includes ₹ 351.34 crs charged off pursuant to an arbitration award and ₹ 151.95 crs claim recognised on account of settlement with a customer.

By Order of the Board  
for NCC Limited  
A.A.V. RANGA RAJU  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 07.11.2024

Utkarsh Small Finance Bank									
Aapki Ummeed Ka Khaata									
(A Scheduled Commercial Bank)									
Zonal Office: D.No. 7-1-24/2/C, 5th Floor, Dhansi Surabhi Complex, Greenlands, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016.									
Registered Office: Utkarsh Tower, NH - 31 (Airport Road), Sehmalpur, Kazi Sarai, Bahadur, Varanasi, UP - 221 105.									
"APPENDIX-IV-A" [See proviso to rule 8 (6) & 9 (1)]									
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES									
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.									
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Mortgagor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of <b>UTKARSH SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED</b> , (herein after known as "the Secured Creditor"), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis through E-Auction for recovery of amount mentioned in table below along with further interest, charges, cost and expenses being due to secured creditor. It is hereby informed you that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through the Web Portal of M/S. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., <a href="https://www.bankeauctions.com">https://www.bankeauctions.com</a>									
Sr. No.	Loan Account No.	Name of the Borrower/Mortgagor Guarantor (Owner of the Property)	Amount & Date Demand Notice U/S 13(2)	Date & Type of Possession	Amount as on date	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Bid Increment	E-Auction Date & Time	Inspection Date & Time
1	154206000 0006039	M/S Vanamali Seeds Private Limited (Borrower), Mrs. Nathani Shiva Naga Jyothi (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Director) M/S Asthana Agri Genetics Private Limited (Co-Borrower) Mr. Venkatanarayan Gonguntla (Co-Borrower/Director)	2,57,06,778/- 21-05-2024	30-07-2024 Symbolic	2,71,96,795.21/- 07-11-2024	3,00,00,000/- 30,00,000/-	10,000/-	28-11-2024 11am - 1pm	21-11-2024 22-11-2024
EMD Submission Last Date	27-11-2024	Place of Submission Bids & Documents	Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Ltd., Branch Office: D. No. 7-1-24/2/C, 5th Floor, Dhansi Surabhi Complex, Near Metro Piller No. C1419, Greenlands, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016.						
Encumbrances known to the Bank		Nil	Litigation against Property mentioned in the Description		Nil				
<b>Description of property/ies:</b> All that part and parcel of House Bearing Municipal Nos.6-3-609/72 (Vide PTIN No. 1100608850), and 6-3-609/72/1, (Vide PTIN No. 1100610673), Consisting of Ground and First Floor, Total Plinth Area of 2700 Square Feet, Admeasuring 267.00 Square Yard or 223.21 Square Meters, on Plot No. 101, Situated at Anand Nagar Colony, Hyderabad, Telangana State, and bounded by East: Plot No. 102, West: Plot No. 100, North: Plot No. 94, South: 30-Wide Road.									
All interested participants/bidders are requested to visit <a href="https://www.bankeauctions.com">https://www.bankeauctions.com</a> and <a href="https://www.utkarsh.bank">https://www.utkarsh.bank</a> for further details including term & conditions, to take part in E-Auction proceeding and also advised to contact <b>Mr. Arif Mulla, Mob. 9892767237, E-mail: arif.mulla@utkarsh.bank</b>									
<b>THIS IS ALSO A STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER Rule 8 (6) &amp; 9 (1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.</b>									
<b>STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER(S)/MORTGAGOR AND GUARANTOR (S).</b>									
<b>Terms &amp; Conditions:</b> 1. The E-Auction of secured assets is on "As is where is", "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "No recourse" basis for and on behalf of the secured creditor and to the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on said property/ies. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. 2. For participating in E-Auction sale, Bid documents, copies of PAN card, Board resolution in case of company, photo ID and address proof are required to be submitted along with EMD which is payable through NEFT/ RTGS in name of "Authorised officer Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Limited" Current Account No 137520000000003 IFSC UTKS0001375 Address UTKARSH SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED, D37/37 Badadep, Spice KCM Varanasi-221002, BRANCH GODWALLA. Once an online bid is submitted, same cannot be withdrawn. Further, any EMD submitted by bidder will be required to send the UTR/ Ref. No. of the RTGS/NEFT with a copy of cancelled cheque on Email: <a href="mailto:arif.mulla@utkarsh.bank">arif.mulla@utkarsh.bank</a>									
3. Only buyers holding valid User ID/ Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/ RTGS shall be eligible for participating in the E-Auction process.									
Date: 08/11/2024 Place: Hyderabad									
Sd/- (Authorized Officer) Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Ltd.									

# జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ కథ ముగిసే!

- దివాలా పరిష్కార ప్రక్రియకు సుప్రీంకోర్టు తెర
- సంస్థ ఆస్తుల అమ్మకానికి ఆదేశం
- జేకేసీకి అనుకూలంగా ఎన్సీఎల్ఏఐ ఇచ్చిన ఆదేశాల రద్దు

**దిల్లీ** జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ దివాలా పరిష్కార ప్రక్రియ వ్యవహారంలో కీలక పరిణామం చోటుచేసుకుంది. ఈ విమానయాన సంస్థ కొనుగోలుకు జలాన్ కల్లోకా కన్వల్షియం (జేకేసీ) సమర్పించిన బిడ్డను సుప్రీంకోర్టు తిరస్కరించింది. తద్వారా జేకేసీకి అనుకూలంగా జాబ్బులు కంపెనీల చట్టం అనుబంధం ప్రోవిజన్ (ఎన్సీఎల్ఏఐ) ఇచ్చిన ఆదేశాలను తొలగించింది. జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ ఆస్తులను విక్రయించాలని ఆదేశించడంలో పాటు, దివాలా ప్రక్రియలో విజయవంత బిడ్డగా నిలిచిన జేకేసీ పెట్టిన రూ.200 కోట్ల పెట్టుబడిని జప్తు చేయాలని తెలిపింది. రూ.150 కోట్ల బ్యాంక్ గ్యారంటీని బకాయిల కింద జమ చేసుకోవాలని స్టేట్ బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా (ఎస్ బిఐ) నేతృత్వంలోని రుణ సంస్థలకు సూచించింది. కాకాంగంలోని ఆర్థిక 142 కింద తన ఆపాదారణ అధికారాలను ఉపయోగిస్తూ ప్రధాన న్యాయమూర్తి జస్టిన్ ఓ.పై చంద్రమౌలీ నేతృత్వంలో వ్యాయమూర్తులు జస్టిస్ జి.బి. పార్థివాలా, జస్టిస్ మనోజ్ మిశ్రాతో కూడిన సుప్రీంకోర్టు దర్శాసనం ఈ ఆదేశాలు ఇచ్చింది. ఎన్సీఎల్ఏఐ ఆదేశాలను సుప్రీంకోర్టు పక్కన పెట్టడంతో జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ దివాలా ప్రక్రియకు తెర పడినట్లు అంటారు.



మేరకు దివాలా ప్రక్రియ ప్రారంభమైంది. పరిష్కార ప్రణాళిక ప్రకారం, పూర్తి స్థాయిలో చెల్లింపులు చేయకుండానే జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ ని పేకీవర్ చేసేందుకు జేకేసీకి ఎన్సీఎల్ఏఐ అనుమతినిచ్చింది. దీనిని వ్యతిరేకిస్తూ బ్యాంకులు సుప్రీంకోర్టులో పిటిషన్ వేశాయి. దీనిపై విచారణ జరిపిన దర్శాసనం ఈ కోసును ఒక 'మేల్కొలుపు'గా అభివర్ణించింది. మొదటి విడత చెల్లింపుల కోసం బ్యాంక్ గ్యారంటీని వాడేందుకు జేకేసీకి వెసులుబాటు కల్పించడంపై ఎన్సీఎల్ఏఐని కోర్టు మందలించింది. జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ ఆస్తుల సగ దీకరణకు చర్యలు చేపట్టాల్సిందిగా దర్శాసనం ఆదేశించింది.

# అత్యంత దానశీలి.. శివ్ నాదార్

- ఎడెల్గేవ్ - చురున్ ఇండియా ఫిలాంత్రిఫీ
- జాబితా - 2024 లో అగ్రస్థానం
- గత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరంలో రూ.2,153 కోట్ల వితరణ



ఈనాడు, హైదరాబాద్: హెన్రీ సీవల్ టెక్నాలజీస్ వ్యవస్థాపకులైన శివ్ నాదార్ దానగుణం మరోసారి రుజువైంది. 2023-24 ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరంలో దాతృత్వ కార్యక్రమాలకు అత్యధిక మొత్తం అందించిన వారి జాబితాలో ఆయన కుటుంబం అగ్రస్థానంలో నిలిచింది. 2022-23 కంటే 5% అదీ కంటా శివ్ నాదార్ కుటుంబం గత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరంలో రూ.2,153 కోట్ల దానం చేసినట్లు 'ఎడెల్గేవ్ - చురున్ ఇండియా ఫిలాంత్రిఫీ జాబితా - 2024' వెల్లడించింది. నాదార్ తమ పరి స్థానాల్లో ముఖ్య అంబాసి, బజాజ్ కుటుంబం, కుమార్ మంగళం బీర్లు, గౌతమ్ అదానీ కుటుంబం ఉన్నారు. రూ.5 కోట్లకు మించి దానం చేసిన వారి సంఖ్య 203 కాగా, ఈ జాబితాలో స్థానం సంపాదించిన వ్యాపార ప్రముఖులు దానం చేసిన సగటు మొత్తం రూ.43 కోట్లుగా ఉంది.

ఎక్కువ సొమ్ము దానం చేసినట్లు చురున్ ఇండియా వ్యవస్థాపకుడు అనన్ రహమాన్ జూనియర్ పేర్కొన్నారు. అగ్రగామి-10 మందిలో ఇతర మహిళలు రోహిణి నీలేకని, సుస్మిత బాగ్చి ఉన్నారు. ఏదో వ్యవస్థాపకుడు అజీమ్ ప్రేమ్జీ 2023-24లో రూ.152 కోట్ల దానం చేయడంతో, ఆయనకు టాప్-10 జాబితాలో చోటు దక్కలేదు.

## దివాలా చట్టం స్ఫూర్తికి విరుద్ధమిది

దివాలా స్ఫూర్తి మార్గదర్శకాలకు అనుగుణంగా, పరిష్కార ప్రణాళిక అమలులో జేకేసీ వివలం కావడం వల్ల... జెట్ ఎయిర్వేస్ ఆస్తుల నగదీకరణ నిర్ణయం తీసుకోవాల్సి వచ్చిందని సుప్రీంకోర్టు పేర్కొంది. నిర్ణయ సమయంలోగా దివాలా పరిష్కార ప్రణాళికకు పూర్తి చేసేనే సంస్థకు తుండని దర్శాసనం గుర్తు చేసింది. న్యాయ సూత్రాలకు విరుద్ధంగా ఎన్సీఎల్ఏఐ వ్యవహరించి దీని సుప్రీంకోర్టుకు దానిని మొదటి విడత కింద చెల్లించాల్సి రూ.350 కోట్ల కోసం, రూ.150 కోట్ల బ్యాంక్ గ్యారంటీని సర్దుబాటు చేసుకునేందుకు జేకేసీకి అనుమతినిచ్చడం సరికాదని కోర్టు పేర్కొంది.

## తెలుగు రాష్ట్రాల్లోని దాతృత్వ ప్రముఖులు

పేరు	సంస్థ	సొమ్ము (రూ.కోట్లు)
పి.వి.కృష్ణారెడ్డి	ఎంకాబిఎల్ గ్రూపు	33
పి.వి.కృష్ణారెడ్డి	ఎంకాబిఎల్ గ్రూపు	32
రామకృష్ణారెడ్డి జూనియర్	మైసోమ్ ఇండస్ట్రీస్	18
ముఖ్య కె.వి.ఎం	దివీన్ లోకాబిటెన్	17
పి.వి.ఎం. ప్రసాదరెడ్డి	అరణజో ఫార్మా	15
బి.పార్థసారథి రెడ్డి, కుటుంబం	బి.పార్థ	10
సి.వెంకటేశ్వరరెడ్డి	అపర్ కన్స్ట్రక్షన్స్	8
సుబ్రహ్మణ్య రెడ్డి	అపర్ కన్స్ట్రక్షన్స్	8
జీవీ ప్రసాద్, కుటుంబం	డాక్టర్ రెడ్డీస్	7
బి.వెంకటేశ్వర రెడ్డి, కుటుంబం	డాక్టర్ రెడ్డీస్	7
మహిమ డాబ్బా, కుటుంబం	జీకె రిమిడిస్	6
డి.వి.రామారెడ్డి, కుటుంబం	సీ.పి.ఎ.ఆర్	6
గోల్డెన్ టైమ్స్ - ప్రోజెక్ట్ టైమ్స్	గోల్డెన్ టైమ్స్ అప్రోప్రియేట్	6
సత్యనారాయణ దాస్	లారన్ ల్యాబ్స్	5
కృష్ణ ప్రసాద్ జగదమోహి	గ్రామ్యూల్ ఇండియా	5
పి.అశ్వనీకాంత్, కుటుంబం	డేవి సిస్టమ్స్	5
గంటా రామచంద్రనారాయణ	జీఎస్ఎస్ కన్స్ట్రక్షన్స్	5

## ఎడెల్గేవ్ - చురున్ ఇండియా ఫిలాంత్రిఫీ జాబితా - 2024 తొలి 10 మంది

స్థానం	కుటుంబం	సొమ్ము (రూ.కోట్లు)	ప రంగానికి	కంపెనీ/ ఫౌండేషన్
1	శివ్ నాదార్, కుటుంబం	2,153	విద్య	శివ్ నాదార్ ఫౌండేషన్
2	ముఖ్య అంబానీ కుటుంబం	4,07	విద్య	అలయాన్స్ ఫౌండేషన్
3	బజాజ్ కుటుంబం	3,52	విద్య	బజాజ్ గ్రూప్ ఫౌండేషన్
4	కుమార్ మంగళం బీర్లు	3,34	విద్య	అదిత్య డాబ్బా ఫౌండేషన్
5	గౌతమ్ అదానీ, కుటుంబం	3,30	విద్య	అలయాన్స్ ఫౌండేషన్
6	నందన్ నీలేకని	3,07	విద్య	నీలేకని ఫిలాంత్రిఫీ
7	కృష్ణ కుటుంబం	2,28	విద్య	అలయాన్స్ ఫౌండేషన్
8	అలయాన్స్ ఫౌండేషన్	1,81	విద్య	అలయాన్స్ ఫౌండేషన్
9	సుస్మిత, సుబ్రహ్మణ్య బాగ్చి	1,79	విద్య	మైండ్ ట్రస్ట్
10	రోహిణి నీలేకని	1,54	విద్య	రోహిణి నీలేకని ఫిలాంత్రిఫీ

## ఇమామీ డివిడెండ్ 4.00%

కోల్కతా: ఎన్ఎంసీఐ దిగ్గజ సంస్థ ఇమామీ, సెప్టెంబరు త్రైమాసికానికి రూ.211 కోట్ల పన్ను తరవాత లాభాన్ని నమోదు చేసింది. 2023-24 ఇదే కాల లాభం రూ.180 కోట్ల కంటే ఇది 17.2% ఎక్కువ. ఇదే సమయంలో కార్యకలాపాల ఆదాయం రూ.865 కోట్ల నుంచి 9% పెరిగి రూ.891 కోట్లకు చేరింది. దేశీయ వ్యాపారం 2.6%, అంతర్జాతీయ వ్యాపారం 6% మేర రాజీంచడం, మార్కెట్లో మెరుగు పడటం ఇందుకు కారణమని సంస్థ తెలిపింది. ప్రస్తుత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరానికి రూ.1 ముఖ విలువ కలిగిన ప్రతి షేరుకు రూ.4 (400%) డివిడెండ్ మద్దతుతో డివిడెండ్ చెల్లించాలని కంపెనీ డైరెక్టర్ల బోర్డు ప్రతిపాదించింది.

## ఎన్సీసీసీ లాభం రూ.163 కోట్లు

ఈనాడు, హైదరాబాద్: మౌలిక సదుపాయాల ప్రాజెక్టులు నిర్వహించే సంస్థ ఎన్సీసీసీ లిమిటెడ్, సెప్టెంబరు త్రైమాసికానికి ఏకీకృత భాగాల ప్రకారం రూ.5,224.36 కోట్ల ఆదాయంపై రూ.162.96 కోట్ల నికరలాభాన్ని నమోదు చేసింది. క్రితం ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం ఇదేకాలంలో టర్నోవర్ రూ.4,746.40 కోట్లు, నికరలాభం రూ.77.34 కోట్లు ఉన్నాయి. త్రైమాసిక కమీషన్ రూ.1.23 నుంచి రూ.2.60 కు పెరిగింది. ఈ ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మొదటి 6 నెలలకు టర్నోవర్ రూ.10,782.69 కోట్లు, నికరలాభం రూ.372.88 కోట్లు, కమీషన్ రూ.5.94 నమోదయ్యాయి. సమీక్షా త్రైమాసికంలో సంస్థకు కొత్తగా లభించిన రూ.4,760 కోట్ల ఆర్థిక డ్రా తోపాటు, మొత్తం ప్రాజెక్టుల విలువ రూ.52,370 కోట్లకు పెరిగింది.

## విద్యార్థుల కోసం టెక్నికల్

ఈనాడు, హైదరాబాద్: పాఠశాల స్థాయి విద్యార్థుల పాఠ్యాంశాలను మరింత సులభంగా నేర్చుకునేందుకు పీలుగా టెక్నికల్ అందుబాటులోకి తెచ్చినట్లు లిడ్ గ్రూప్ ప్రకటించింది. పాఠ్యపుస్తకాల స్థానంలో ఆన్లైన్ ప్లాట్ఫాంమ్ ద్వారా వీటిని రూపొందించినట్లు సంస్థ సీఈఓ, సహ వ్యవస్థాపకుడు సుమిత్ర మోహతా గురువారం ఇచ్చడం తెలిపారు. నీటిపారుదల నిలబెట్టకు అనుకూలంగా 1-8 తర గతుల వరకు వీటిని తీసుకొచ్చినట్లు పేర్కొన్నారు. మూడేళ్లలో తెలంగాణ, ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ లోని 500 ప్రముఖ పాఠశాలలలో కలిసి పనిచేయాలనేది తమ లక్ష్యమన్నారు. విద్యార్థులు పాఠ్యాంశాన్ని సులభంగా అర్థం చేసుకునేందుకు ఈ టెక్నికల్ ప్లాట్ఫాంమ్ వినియోగించాలని సూచించారు.

# ఎం&ఎం లాభం రూ.3,171 కోట్లు

ముంబయి: మహీంద్రా అండ్ మహీంద్రా, సెప్టెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో రూ.3,171 కోట్ల ఏకీకృత పన్ను తరవాత లాభాన్ని అర్జించింది. 2023-24 ఇదే కాల లాభం రూ.2,348 కోట్లతో పోలిస్తే, ఇది 35% అధికం. ఇదే సమయంలో ఆదాయం రూ.34,496 కోట్ల నుంచి 10% అధికమై రూ.37,924 కోట్లకు చేరింది. ✦ స్టాండల్డ్ ప్రాతిపదికన సెప్టెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో రూ.8,840.88 కోట్ల నికరలాభాన్ని ఎం & ఎం నమోదు చేసింది. 2023-24 ఇదే కాల లాభం రూ.3,939.06 కోట్ల కంటే ఇది 13.2% అధికం. ఇదే సమయంలో ఆదాయం రూ.24,394.79 కోట్ల నుంచి 12.94% పెరిగి రూ.27,539.26 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## Mahindra Rise.

✦ సమీక్షా త్రైమాసికంలో తమ వ్యాపార విభాగాల పటిష్టంగా రాజీంచినట్లు ఎం & ఎం మేనేజింగ్ డైరెక్టర్ అనీష్ షా తెలిపారు. వాహన, వ్యవసాయ పరికరాల విభాగాలు మార్కెట్ వాటాతో పాటు మార్కెట్లను పెంచుకుంటున్నాయని వివరించారు. ఏడాది క్రితంలో పోలిస్తే ఈ విభాగాల ఏకీకృత ఆదాయం రూ.18,869.30 కోట్ల నుంచి 15% పెరిగి రూ.21,755 కోట్లకు నమోదైంది. వాహన విభాగం పన్ను తరవాత లాభం రూ.1,015 కోట్ల నుంచి 40% అధికమై రూ.

1,423 కోట్లకు చేరిందన్నారు. టెక్ మహీంద్రా కూడా మంచి గణాంకాలు నమోదు చేసిందన్నారు. 2.31 లక్షల వాహనాల విక్రయం: గతంలో ఎన్నడూ లేనంతగా సమీక్షా త్రైమాసికంలో 2.31 లక్షల వాహనాలను విక్రయించినట్లు సంస్థ తెలిపింది. 2023-24 ఇదే కాల విక్రయాల కంటే ఇది 9% అధికం. ఇదే సమయంలో యుటిలిటీ వాహనాల అమ్మకాలు కూడా రికార్డు స్థాయిలో 1.36 లక్షలకు చేరాయి. ✦ ప్రస్తుత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరంలో క్రాక్షర్ల గతంలో కంటే 5% వృద్ధి లభిస్తుందని గతంలో అంచనా వేయగా, ఇప్పుడు దాన్ని 6 - 6.5 శాతానికి సంస్థ సవరించింది.

## 31% తగ్గిన సెయిల్ లాభం

దిల్లీ: ప్రభుత్వ రంగం సెయిల్, సెప్టెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో రూ.897.15 కోట్ల ఏకీకృత నికర లాభాన్ని నమోదు చేసింది. 2023-24 ఇదే కాల లాభం రూ.1,305.59 కోట్లతో పోలిస్తే ఇది 31% తక్కువ. కంపెనీ మొత్తం ఆదాయం రూ.29,858.19 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.24,842.18 కోట్లకు పరిమితమైంది. వ్యయాలూ రూ.27,768.60 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.23,824.07 కోట్లకు తగ్గాయి. ముడి ఉత్పత్తి స్వల్పంగా తగ్గి 4.76 మిలియన్ టన్నులుగా నమోదైంది. విక్రయాలూ 4.77 మి.టన్నుల నుంచి 4.10 మి.టన్నులకు పరిమితమయ్యాయి. ఈ ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మొదటి ఆర్థిక భాగంలో మంచి ఫలితాలూ వస్తాయని అంచనా వేస్తున్నారు. తొలి 6 నెలల్లో వివిధ సహజ కంపెనీ పని తీరుపై ప్రభావం చూపాయి. ఉక్కు, దిగుమతులు తగ్గి అవకాశం ఉండటం, జీడిపిల్ల వృద్ధి, మూలదన వ్యయాలూ వంటివి అడ్డంకులు-మార్పుల్లో హా పని తీరు మెరుగు పడేందుకు దోహదపడతాయని సెయిల్ వైర్లెస్ అమరేందు ప్రకాశ్ వెల్లడించారు.

పేరు	సొమ్ము (రూ.కోట్లు)
హైదరాబాద్	555
పరచంగల్	557
విజయవాడ	565
గోదావరి	560
విశాఖపట్నం	550
చిత్తూరు	593

## వపీపీ సమాచారం

✦ సాగిలిటీ ఇండియా ఐపీఓ ముగిసేసరికి 3.2 రెట్లు స్పృందం లభించింది. 38,70,64,594 షేర్లను సంస్థ ఆఫర్ చేయగా, 123,99,75,500 షేర్లకు బిడ్డలు దాఖలయ్యాయి. రిజిల్టర్ విభాగంలో 4.16 రెట్లు, క్యూబి విభాగంలో 3.52 రెట్లు, సంస్థాగతేతర మదుపర్ల విభాగంలో 1.93 రెట్లు స్పృందం దక్కింది. ✦ ఆర్కే సోలార్ హోల్డింగ్స్ ఐపీఓ రెండో రోజుకు 70% స్పృందం లభించింది. ఇమ్ప్లైంట్ 5,82,03,223 షేర్లను ఆఫర్ చేయగా 4,05,69,939 షేర్లకు బిడ్డలు దాఖలయ్యాయి. రిజిల్టర్ విభాగంలో 2.04 రెట్లు, క్యూబి విభాగంలో 31%, సంస్థాగతేతర మదుపర్ల విభాగంలో 56% స్పృందం దక్కింది. ✦ ఎన్ఎ బుసా ఐపీఓ తొలి రోజుకు 65% స్పృందం వచ్చింది. 17,28,57,143 షేర్లను ఆఫర్ చేయగా, 11,18,61,400 షేర్లకు బిడ్డలు దాఖలయ్యాయి. రిజిల్టర్ విభాగంలో 70%, క్యూబి విభాగంలో 79%, సంస్థాగతేతర మదుపర్ల విభాగంలో 93% స్పృందం దక్కింది. ✦ స్పిర్ట్ ఐపీఓకు 35% స్పృందం: ఫుడ్ డెలివరీ, క్విక్ కామర్స్ సంస్థ స్పిర్ట్ రూ.11,327 కోట్ల ఐపీఓ, రెండో రోజు ముగిసే సరికి 35% స్పృందం లభించింది. 16,01,09,703 షేర్లను ఆఫర్ చేస్తుండగా, 5,56,98,652 షేర్లకు బిడ్డలు దాఖలయ్యాయి. రిజిల్టర్ విభాగంలో 84%, క్యూబి విభాగంలో 28%, సంస్థాగతేతర మదుపర్ల విభాగంలో 14% స్పృందం దక్కింది.

# ఫెడ్ పడేసింది

సెన్సెక్స్ 836 79542  
నిఫ్టీ 285 24199

## రూ.4.13 లక్షల కోట్లు ఫలితం

- ఎఫ్ఐఐల అమ్మకాలు: రూ.4,889 కోట్లు
- డివిడెండ్ కొనుగోళ్లు: రూ.1,787 కోట్లు



అమెరికా పెడరల్ రిజర్వ్ (ఫెడ్) విధాన సమీక్ష నిర్ణయాలు వెలుపడనున్న నేపథ్యంలో, దేశీయ మదుపర్ల గురువారం ఆచితూచి వ్యవహరించారు. అమెరికా అధ్యక్ష ఎన్నికల నేపథ్యంలో, వరుసగా రెండు రోజులు లాభపడిన దేశీయ సూచీలు.. గురువారం 1 శాతానికి పైగా సస్టైన్ చేయాయి. విదేశీ సెన్సెక్స్ 836 పాయింట్లు, నిఫ్టీ 285 పాయింట్లు కోల్పోయాయి. డాలర్లతో పోలిస్తే రూపాయి మారకపు విలువ 1 పైసా తగ్గి 84.32 (తాజా జీవన కాల కనిష్ట స్థాయి) వద్ద ముగిసింది. బ్యాంక్ల ముడి చదువం 0.33% తగ్గి 74.67 డాలర్ల వద్ద ప్రేక్షితమైంది. ✦ బిడ్డలతోనే నమోదిత కంపెనీల మొత్తం మార్కెట్ విలువ రూ.4.13 లక్షల కోట్లు తగ్గి, రూ.448.45 లక్షల కోట్ల (5.32 లక్షల కోట్ల డాబ్బు)కు పరిమితమైంది. ✦ సెన్సెక్స్ ఉదయం 80,563.42 పాయింట్ల వద్ద సానుకూలంగా (క్రితం ముగిసిన 80,378.13 పాయింట్లు) ప్రారంభమైంది. ఒకే ఇంట్రాడే గరిష్ట స్థాయి. తర్వాత విక్రయాల ఒత్తిడితో రోజంతా సస్టైన్ చేసే కొనసాగింది. ఒక డకల్ 79,419.34 పాయింట్ల కనిష్ట స్థాయిని తాకింది. ఫివరతుల 836.34 పాయింట్ల కోల్పోయి 79,541.79 పాయింట్ల వద్ద ముగిసింది. నిఫ్టీ 50 పైకం 284.70 పాయింట్ల వద్ద ముగిసింది. నిఫ్టీ 50 పైకం 284.70 పాయింట్ల వద్ద ముగిసింది. నిఫ్టీ 50 పైకం 284.70 పాయింట్ల వద్ద ముగిసింది. నిఫ్టీ 50 పైకం 284.70 పాయింట్ల వద్ద ముగిసింది.

అమెరికాలో రెట్లు మరో 0.25% తగ్గాయ్ అమెరికాలో వడ్డీరేట్లు మరోసారి తగ్గాయి. నాలుగో తరవాత తొలిసారిగా గత సెప్టెంబరులో కీలక రేట్లను 0.50% తగ్గించిన అమెరికా కేంద్ర బ్యాంకు పెడరల్ రిజర్వ్ గురువారం (జారత కాలమాన ప్రకారం రాత్రి 12.30 గంటలకు) మరో 0.25% తగ్గిస్తున్నట్లు ప్రకటించింది. 23 ఏళ్ల గరిష్ట స్థాయి అయిన 5.25-5.50% వద్ద కీలక రేట్లు సెప్టెంబరులో 4.75-5.00 శాతానికి దిగిపోయాయి. ప్రస్తుత కేరతం ఇది 4.50-4.75 శాతానికి పరిమితం అవుతున్నాయి. ఈ ఏడాదికి అమెరికాలో ప్రద్యోగం ఉండే లక్ష్యానికి (2%) అందారం పైనే 2.6 శాతం ఉంటుంది. వచ్చే ఏడాదిలో 2.2 శాతానికి పరిమితం అవుతుందనే అంచనాలున్నాయి. ఉద్యోగ మార్కెట్లో ఊతమిచ్చాలనే ఉద్దేశంతోనే రేట్లు కేరత ప్రారంభించినట్లు ఫెడ్ పేర్కొంది.

## అమెరికాలో రెట్లు మరో 0.25% తగ్గాయ్

అమెరికాలో వడ్డీరేట్లు మరోసారి తగ్గాయి. నాలుగో తరవాత తొలిసారిగా గత సెప్టెంబరులో కీలక రేట్లను 0.50% తగ్గించిన అమెరికా కేంద్ర బ్యాంకు పెడరల్ రిజర్వ్ గురువారం (జారత కాలమాన ప్రకారం రాత్రి 12.30 గంటలకు) మరో 0.25% తగ్గిస్తున్నట్లు ప్రకటించింది. 23 ఏళ్ల గరిష్ట స్థాయి అయిన 5.25-5.50% వద్ద కీలక రేట్లు సెప్టెంబరులో 4.75-5.00 శాతానికి దిగిపోయాయి. ప్రస్తుత కేరతం ఇది 4.50-4.75 శాతానికి పరిమితం అవుతున్నాయి. ఈ ఏడాదికి అమెరికాలో ప్రద్యోగం ఉండే లక్ష్యానికి (2%) అందారం పైనే 2.6 శాతం ఉంటుంది. వచ్చే ఏడాదిలో 2.2 శాతానికి పరిమితం అవుతుందనే అంచనాలున్నాయి. ఉద్యోగ మార్కెట్లో ఊతమిచ్చాలనే ఉద్దేశంతోనే రేట్లు కేరత ప్రారంభించినట్లు ఫెడ్ పేర్కొంది.

## నేటి బోర్డు సమావేశాలు

ఎన్సీసీ, అల్బెనీ, టాటా మోటార్స్, పవర్ ఫైనాన్స్, కార్పొరేషన్, అశోక లోటస్, ఎంఆర్ ఎఫ్, ఎన్ఎంఎస్ ఫార్మా, కేసీపీ, ఎన్సీఎల్ ఇండస్ట్రీస్, టీఎమ్ఎల్ ఎఫ్ఐఐ, ఫోర్టెస్ హెల్త్ కేర్, టీఎమ్ఎల్, ఇండియా సిమెంట్స్, టిలయంట్ సిమెంట్, జీఎస్ఎల్ కార్పొరేషన్, రామకో సిస్టమ్స్, జీఎస్ఎల్ ఫైనాన్స్

